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Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 years 100000 494 0.99506 0.00494 10.7 99574 8211964 82.12 0.23
1 year 99506 39 0.99961 0.00039 35.0 99484 8112390 81.53 0.22
2 years 99467 24 0.99976 0.00024 64.1 99450 8012906 80.56 0.23
3 years 99443 19 0.99981 0.00019 39.5 99434 7913456 79.58 0.23
4 years 99424 17 0.99984 0.00016 45.4 99413 7814022 78.59 0.23

5 years 99407 10 0.99989 0.00011 96.9 99402 7714609 77.61 0.23
6 years 99397 11 0.99989 F F 99391 7615207 76.61 0.24
7 years 99386 10 0.99989 F F 99381 7515816 75.62 0.24
8 years 99376 11 0.99990 F F 99371 7416435 74.63 0.24
9 years 99365 12 0.99988 0.00012 97.8 99359 7317064 73.64 0.24

10 years 99353 14 0.99985 0.00015 86.0 99346 7217705 72.65 0.25
11 years 99339 16 0.99984 0.00016 78.9 99331 7118359 71.66 0.25
12 years 99323 24 0.99976 0.00024 74.4 99311 7019028 70.67 0.25
13 years 99299 30 0.99970 0.00030 56.3 99284 6919717 69.69 0.26
14 years 99269 37 0.99962 0.00038 44.8 99250 6820433 68.71 0.26

15 years 99232 46 0.99954 0.00046 44.4 99209 6721183 67.73 0.26
16 years 99186 53 0.99947 0.00053 47.2 99160 6621974 66.76 0.27
17 years 99133 56 0.99943 0.00057 47.6 99105 6522814 65.80 0.27
18 years 99077 57 0.99943 0.00057 43.9 99048 6423709 64.84 0.27
19 years 99020 55 0.99945 0.00055 39.8 98993 6324661 63.87 0.28

20 years 98965 51 0.99949 0.00051 41.6 98940 6225668 62.91 0.28
21 years 98914 47 0.99952 0.00048 50.2 98890 6126728 61.94 0.28
22 years 98867 45 0.99955 0.00045 56.7 98845 6027838 60.97 0.29
23 years 98822 43 0.99956 0.00044 54.3 98800 5928993 60.00 0.29
24 years 98779 43 0.99957 0.00043 49.4 98758 5830193 59.02 0.29

25 years 98736 43 0.99957 0.00043 51.0 98714 5731435 58.05 0.30
26 years 98693 42 0.99957 0.00043 58.1 98673 5632721 57.07 0.30
27 years 98651 44 0.99956 0.00044 61.1 98629 5534048 56.10 0.31
28 years 98607 45 0.99954 0.00046 55.0 98584 5435419 55.12 0.31
29 years 98562 47 0.99952 0.00048 48.4 98539 5336835 54.15 0.32

30 years 98515 51 0.99949 0.00051 49.2 98489 5238296 53.17 0.32
31 years 98464 54 0.99945 0.00055 53.6 98437 5139807 52.20 0.33
32 years 98410 59 0.99940 0.00060 53.0 98380 5041370 51.23 0.33
33 years 98351 66 0.99933 0.00067 44.4 98318 4942990 50.26 0.34
34 years 98285 75 0.99924 0.00076 36.0 98248 4844672 49.29 0.34

35 years 98210 83 0.99915 0.00085 34.3 98169 4746424 48.33 0.35
36 years 98127 92 0.99906 0.00094 36.3 98081 4648255 47.37 0.35
37 years 98035 99 0.99899 0.00101 36.4 97985 4550174 46.41 0.36
38 years 97936 104 0.99894 0.00106 32.4 97884 4452189 45.46 0.37
39 years 97832 107 0.99891 0.00109 28.2 97778 4354305 44.51 0.37

Table 9b  Complete life table, Saskatchewan, 1995 to 1997: females
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40 years 97725 109 0.99888 0.00112 28.3 97671 4256527 43.56 0.38
41 years 97616 113 0.99885 0.00115 31.6 97560 4158856 42.60 0.39
42 years 97503 117 0.99879 0.00121 32.5 97444 4061296 41.65 0.39
43 years 97386 124 0.99873 0.00127 29.0 97324 3963852 40.70 0.40
44 years 97262 130 0.99866 0.00134 25.8 97197 3866528 39.75 0.41

45 years 97132 138 0.99858 0.00142 26.8 97063 3769331 38.81 0.42
46 years 96994 148 0.99847 0.00153 29.4 96920 3672268 37.86 0.43
47 years 96846 164 0.99831 0.00169 28.8 96764 3575348 36.92 0.44
48 years 96682 182 0.99812 0.00188 24.4 96591 3478584 35.98 0.45
49 years 96500 202 0.99790 0.00210 21.7 96399 3381993 35.05 0.46

50 years 96298 228 0.99764 0.00236 23.0 96184 3285594 34.12 0.47
51 years 96070 256 0.99733 0.00267 24.7 95942 3189410 33.20 0.48
52 years 95814 290 0.99697 0.00303 23.5 95670 3093468 32.29 0.49
53 years 95524 333 0.99652 0.00348 19.4 95357 2997798 31.38 0.50
54 years 95191 383 0.99597 0.00403 17.1 95000 2902441 30.49 0.51

55 years 94808 436 0.99540 0.00460 18.1 94590 2807441 29.61 0.53
56 years 94372 487 0.99484 0.00516 19.8 94128 2712851 28.75 0.54
57 years 93885 530 0.99436 0.00564 19.7 93620 2618723 27.89 0.55
58 years 93355 559 0.99401 0.00599 17.3 93075 2525103 27.05 0.56
59 years 92796 580 0.99376 0.00624 15.4 92506 2432028 26.21 0.57

60 years 92216 598 0.99351 0.00649 16.2 91918 2339522 25.37 0.58
61 years 91618 624 0.99318 0.00682 18.2 91306 2247604 24.53 0.60
62 years 90994 666 0.99268 0.00732 18.3 90661 2156298 23.70 0.61
63 years 90328 726 0.99197 0.00803 15.7 89965 2065637 22.87 0.62
64 years 89602 797 0.99111 0.00889 13.5 89204 1975672 22.05 0.63

65 years 88805 874 0.99015 0.00985 13.7 88368 1886468 21.24 0.65
66 years 87931 956 0.98914 0.01086 14.9 87453 1798100 20.45 0.67
67 years 86975 1033 0.98812 0.01188 14.7 86459 1710647 19.67 0.68
68 years 85942 1101 0.98719 0.01281 12.8 85391 1624188 18.90 0.70
69 years 84841 1162 0.98630 0.01370 11.1 84261 1538797 18.14 0.72

70 years 83679 1226 0.98534 0.01466 11.3 83066 1454536 17.38 0.74
71 years 82453 1306 0.98417 0.01583 12.4 81800 1371470 16.63 0.77
72 years 81147 1406 0.98267 0.01733 12.2 80444 1289670 15.89 0.79
73 years 79741 1526 0.98087 0.01913 10.4 78978 1209226 15.16 0.81
74 years 78215 1654 0.97885 0.02115 9.0 77389 1130248 14.45 0.84

75 years 76561 1794 0.97656 0.02344 9.3 75663 1052859 13.75 0.88
76 years 74767 1947 0.97397 0.02603 10.0 73794 977196 13.07 0.92
77 years 72820 2110 0.97102 0.02898 9.7 71765 903402 12.41 0.96
78 years 70710 2271 0.96789 0.03211 8.3 69574 831637 11.76 0.99
79 years 68439 2422 0.96462 0.03538 7.4 67229 762063 11.13 1.05
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80 years 66017 2579 0.96093 0.03907 7.8 64727 694834 10.53 1.11
81 years 63438 2757 0.95654 0.04346 8.5 62060 630107 9.93 1.18
82 years 60681 2962 0.95119 0.04881 8.2 59199 568047 9.36 1.24
83 years 57719 3172 0.94505 0.05495 7.0 56134 508848 8.82 1.31
84 years 54547 3365 0.93830 0.06170 7.0 52864 452714 8.30 1.41

85 years 51182 3548 0.93068 0.06932 8.0 49408 399850 7.81 1.52
86 years 47634 3720 0.92191 0.07809 8.2 45774 350442 7.36 1.62
87 years 43914 3877 0.91171 0.08829 7.4 41976 304668 6.94 1.71
88 years 40037 3554 0.91122 0.08878 7.2 38260 262692 6.56 1.83
89 years 36483 3545 0.90284 0.09716 7.6 34710 224432 6.15 2.00

90 years 32938 3502 0.89367 0.10633 7.7 31187 189722 5.76 2.19
91 years 29436 3425 0.88365 0.11635 7.7 27723 158535 5.39 2.42
92 years 26011 3311 0.87273 0.12727 8.2 24356 130812 5.03 2.71
93 years 22700 3159 0.86081 0.13919 8.3 21120 106456 4.69 3.06
94 years 19541 2974 0.84782 0.15218 9.0 18054 85336 4.37 3.52

95 years 16567 2755 0.83369 0.16631 9.9 15189 67282 4.06 4.08
96 years 13812 2510 0.81832 0.18168 11.2 12557 52093 3.77 4.77
97 years 11302 2242 0.80162 0.19838 11.2 10181 39536 3.50 5.61
98 years 9060 1961 0.78352 0.21648 13.1 8080 29355 3.24 6.86
99 years 7099 1676 0.76393 0.23607 15.7 6261 21275 3.00 8.46

100 years 5423 1395 0.74274 0.25726 18.1 4725 15014 2.77 10.53
101 years 4028 1128 0.71988 0.28012 24.5 3464 10289 2.55 13.41
102 years 2900 884 0.69527 0.30473 23.1 2458 6825 2.35 16.58
103 years 2016 668 0.66883 0.33117 30.9 1682 4367 2.17 22.72
104 years 1348 484 0.64050 0.35950 33.6 1106 2685 1.99 31.60

105 years 864 337 0.61020 0.38980 78.1 696 1579 1.83 48.07
106 years 527 222 0.57792 0.42208 93.1 415 883 1.68 56.41
107 years 305 139 0.54361 0.45639 73.7 235 468 1.54 56.83
108 years 166 82 0.50727 F F 125 233 1.41 77.51

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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